Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 3120-F...
www.e-t-a.de2015/16 2 - 63
2
Description
Typical applications
Technical data
An extremely versatile range of rocker switch/thermal circuit breakers
(S-type TO CBE to EN 60934 with trip free mechanism) offering the choice

								        M  �module supplied with circuit breaker
3120  and filter (module A) fitted
X3120-	B	 04	00	 00	01 	 M		 ordering example
All dimensions without tolerances are for reference only. In the interest of improved design,
performance and cost effectiveness the right to make changes in these specifications
without notice is reserved. Product markings may not be exactly as the ordering codes.
Errors and omissions excepted.
X3120-A – C14 inlet
Authority         Standard Voltage ratings       Max. current
ENEC IEC/EN
60320-1
AC 240 V 10 A
UL/CSA UL 498 AC 250 V 15 A
CQC CCC AC 250 V 10 A
Approvals X3120-A – filter
Design coresponding to UL 1283, CSA 22.2 No. 8 1986,
IEC/EN 60939
X3120-B – C20 inlet
Authority         Standard Voltage ratings       Max. current
ENEC IEC/EN
60320-1
AC 240 V 16 A
UL/CSA UL 498 AC 240 V 20 A
Selection current rating of the filter
Current rating
circuit breaker
 Minimum current rating of the filter
0,1...1 A 1 A
1,2...3 A 3 A
3,5...6 A 6 A
7...8A	 8 A
9...10 A 10 A
12 A 12 A
14...15 A 15 A
Circuit breaker type 3120 with thermal release protects the
filter in case of overloads.
For the protection of the filter in the event of higher overcurrents we
recommend circuit breaker type 3120 with thermal-magnetic release
(3120...M1...).
Further technical information upon request.
Appliance inlet module X3120 for circuit breaker type 3120-F5/-F7/-F8
www.e-t-a.de 2015/162 - 2
2
Technical Data (type X3120-B, without filter) Technical Data (type X3120-A with filter)
Rated voltage AC 240 V
Current rating
(inlet)
16 A (IEC)
20 A (UL/CSA)
Ambient temperature -25°C ...+60°C
Number of poles L, N + earth
Protection class: I
Mounting method:                    screw-type mounting
(front or rear)
Connection: blade terminals DIN 46244
6.3 mm x 0.8 mm
Housing material: thermoplastics, black UL94V-0
Appliance inlet: C20 according to IEC/EN 60320-1,
UL498
Mains switch:                  Circuit breaker 3120-F5/-F7/-F8
(3120-F8 with push button actuation:
technical data upon request)
Rated voltage AC 250 V
Current rating (inlet) 10 A (IEC)
15 A (UL/CSA)
Current rating (filter) 1 A, 3 A, 6 A, 8 A, 10 A, 12 A, 15 A
Ambient temperature -25°C ...+60°C
Number of poles  L, N + earth
Protection class: I
Mounting method:                    screw-type mounting
(front or rear)
Connection: blade terminals DIN 46244
6.3 mm x 0.8 mm